

MACT 488/23
DAR-AARTI Vs. RAMBEER AND ANR
04.12.2023

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel, Advocate for petitioner.
Sh.Rajesh Goel, Advocate for Insurance
Company/R-3.
Sh. Ankush Chaudhary, Advocate for respondent
no.2 with R-2.
None for respondent no.1.

Perusal of record shows that none has appeared on
behalf of respondent no.1 despite repeated calls. In view of the
same, respondent no.1 is proceeded with ex-parte.

WS filed by respondent no.2. copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance company requests for
some more time to file WS in the instant matter. Heard &
allowed.

Respondent No.3/Insurance company is directed to
file its WS/reply within 15 days with advance copy of the same
to the petitioner.

Put up for framing of issues on 31.01.2024.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
04.12.2023