

10.04.2024

Present : Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ankush Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.1 with respondent no.1.
Clerk of Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2.
Adv. Sh. Rahul Garg, Ld. Court Commissioner
through V/C.

Vide order dated 31.01.2024 Adv. Sh. Rahul Garg
had been appointed as Court Commissioner. Ld. Court
Commissioner has submitted that the copy of evidence affidavit
of the petitioner was not supplied due to which petitioner's
evidence could not be recorded.

Today on behalf of petitioner an affidavit of
evidence of petitioner has been supplied to the clerk of Ld.
counsel for the respondent no.2. Let the deposition be recorded
before the Ld. Court Commissioner.

After the completion of petitioner's evidence,
respondents' evidence be recorded before the Ld. Court
Commissioner on the same terms & conditions.

Put up for filing of report by Ld. Court
Commissioner/final arguments on **23.08.2024**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
PO-MACT-01/SHD
KKD/DELHI/10.04.2024