

3MACT488/23

DAR-AARTI V. RAMBEER AND ANR.

18.11.2024

Present:- Sh. Anurag Gupta, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Respondent no.1 in person.

The Tribunal is in receipt of Disability Certificate of the petitioner dated 03.02.2024. As per the Disability Certificate petitioner has suffered 9% disability of lower limb.

On behalf of petitioner an application for summoning of witness has been moved. Let the witness as per application be summoned on PF before Ld. Court Commissioner. The date, time and venue be mentioned on the PF. The application is disposed of accordingly.

The Tribunal is also in receipt of report of Ld. Court Commissioner with respect to recording of deposition of PW1.

Put up for further report of Ld. Court Commissioner on 11.03.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
18.11.2024