

2 MACT no.488/2023
Aarti v. Rambeer & Anr.

04.08.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Ankush Chaudhary, counsel for R1 with R1 Rambeer.

Put up for report of Court Commissioner on 22.09.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD
Delhi/04.08.2025

04.08.2025 (At 12:30 p.m.)

Present: Sh. Anurag Gupta, counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, counsel for R3/ insurer.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for R3/ insurer prays that the date fixed be changed to 28.08.2025. However, since the date has been given in presence of R1 and his counsel, it cannot be changed in their absence. Request of change of date is declined.

Put up on the date fixed i.e. **22.09.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD
Delhi/04.08.2025