

20 MACT 488/23
DAR-AARTI Vs. RAMBEER AND ANR

24.11.2025

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ankush Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.1 with respondent no.1.
Sh. Mustafa Alam, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

**Issue court notice to Ld. Court Commissioner to
transmit the record of deposition recorded before him/her.**

Put up for respondents' evidence, if any before the
Tribunal/final arguments on **12.01.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
24.11.2025

At 10.28 a.m.

At this stage, Adv. Sh. Anurag Gupta, another counsel for petitioner has appeared and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi