

12.01.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Ankush Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.1 with respondent no.1.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
12.01.2026

At 11.26 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Pawan Indoria, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ankush Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.1 with respondent no.1.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, proxy counsel for
respondent/insurance co.
Adv. Sh. Rahul Garg, Ld. Court Commissioner in
person.

Report of Ld. Court Commissioner regarding
recording of deposition has been filed, same is taken on record.

At the request of proxy counsel for
respondent/insurance co., matter is adjourned.

Put up for RE, if any/ final arguments on
16.03.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

12.01.2026