

28.04.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance
co. through videoconferencing.
Respondent no.1 in person.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.04.2026

At 11.14 A.M.

Present:- Sh. Anurag Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Clerk of Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.
Ms. Mahima Chaudhary and Sh. Paras Bhatnagar, Ld.
counsel for respondent no.1.
Respondent no.1 in person.

It is submitted that matter can be settled between the
parties. Accordingly, put up for pre-Lok Adalat on **04.05.2026**.

If the matter is not settled, matter shall be taken up for
RE,if any/ final arguments.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.04.2026